

## Freedom of Information Request

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.21.1795  
**Date Received:** 6<sup>th</sup> January 2021

**Information Requested:**

1. Contact details for the following or most senior equivalent roles:
  - a. CIO or Director of ICT  
 Janette Leonard (Director of Information Technology and Telecoms)  
 0300 123 0808
  - b. CCIO  
 Dr Milind Karale (Executive Medical Director)  
 0300 123 0808
  - c. Head of Digital  
 Janette Leonard (Director of Information Technology and Telecoms)  
 0300 123 0808
  - d. IT Operations Manager  
 Janette Leonard (Director of Information Technology and Telecoms)  
 0300 123 0808
  - e. IT Strategy Manager  
 Janette Leonard (Director of Information Technology and Telecoms)  
 0300 123 0808
  - f. CFO or Director of Finance  
 Trevor Smith (Chief Finance Officer and Resources Officer)  
 0300 123 0808
  - g. Director of Transformation  
 Nigel Leonard (Executive Director of Strategy and Transformation)  
 0300 123 0808

2. What primary software systems do you use?

Deployed Systems	Product Name	Vendor	Version	Contract end date	Number of licenses
Human Resources	ESR	NHS Business Services Authority	N/A	N/A	N/A
Finance	eFinancials	One	5.01	March	50 eFin and

		Advanced		2024	site licences for eProc and FPM
EMR/EHR/EPR	Mobius Paris SystemOne	Fortrus Civica TPP	Unity/EMR 2.6 6.1.18.68 Latest (Autoupdates)	N/A Annual Renewal N/A	N/A 550 Concurrent N/A
Any Social Care Systems	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Contact Centre	Cisco Finesse / Jabba	Cisco	12.5.1 / 12.9	April 2023	N/A
Email and Collaboration	Office 365 (NHS Mail)	Microsoft	Latest	March 2023	N/A – Allocated centrally

3. What computing devices do you provide for your staff?

Computing Devices	Number of Devices	Operating System version
MS Windows	7583	Windows 10
Apple Mac	0	
Chrome Devices	0	
Android Phones	0	
Apple iPhones	3143	IOS 10 - 14
Apple iPads	497	IOS 10 - 14

4. Infrastructure Services

	Supplier	Contract type and expiry
Details of any software Enterprise Agreement	Microsoft / Trustmarque	Apr 21
Details of any Business Process Outsource arrangement for technology	N/A	N/A
Who provides your data centre?	Internal	N/A
What Software as a Service packages do you use?	N/A	N/A

Do you use any public Cloud infrastructure services (AWS/Azure/Google/UKCloud)?	No	No
---	----	----

---

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>